MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR
INVESTIGATION DERIVED
WASTES
BELTSVILLE AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER
BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND
FINAL
Prepared for:
U.S. Department of Agriculture

• Alpha-endosulfan
• Beta-BHC
• Beta-endosulfan
• BHC (hexachlorocyclohexane)
• Chlordane (technical mixture and metabolites)
• Delta-BHC
• Dieldrin
• Endosulfan sulfate
• Endrin
• Endrin aldehyde
• Gamma-BHC
• Heptachlor
• Heptachlor epoxide
• Toxaphene
Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) via SW8082
• PCB-1242 (Arochlor 1242)
• PCB-1254 (Arochlor 1254)
• PCB-1221 (Arochlor 1221)
• PCB-1232 (Arochlor 1232)
• PCB-1248 (Arochlor 1248)
• PCB-1260 (Arochlor 1260)
• PCB-1016 (Arochlor 1016)
Additional Organic Contaminants on TTO list
• Acrolein (SW8316)
• Acrylonitrile (SW8316)
• 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (TCDD) (SW8280B)